

# 2026 WGAZ Fee Structure

## Full WGAZ Membership (\$1,100.00) includes:

- Up to five (5) WGAZ sanctioned events, plus Evaluation Show
- \$125.00 entry fee for each WGAZ sanctioned event after five (5)
- WGAZ Championship entry
- \$25.00 Solo & \$35.00 Small Group entry fee for each Solo & Small Group
- Voting privileges at membership meetings
- Online access to WGI Adjudication Manual
- All WGAZ mailings, email blasts, CompetitionSuite resources

# Junior WGAZ Membership (\$650.00) includes:

Applies to Prep, Elementary, and Junior High/Middle School classes.

- Up to five (5) WGAZ sanctioned events, plus Evaluation Show
- \$125.00 entry fee for each WGAZ sanctioned event after five (5)
- WGAZ Championship entry
- \$25.00 Solo & \$35.00 Small Group entry fee for each Solo & Small Group
- Voting privileges at membership meetings
- Online access to WGI Adjudication Manual
- All WGAZ mailings, email blasts, CompetitionSuite resources

Registration will be online through CompetitionSuite beginning October 1. Members must be registered and paid by 5:00 PM on November 30, to avoid a late fee of \$100.00 per unit.

- Each unit will need three (3) performances to qualify for Championships; WGI Phoenix Regional & Preview Day (Eval) qualifies as a performance.
- Guard compete by date is February 14, 2026 & Percussion/Winds compete by date is February 21, 2026.
- Evaluation Show does not count for the compete by date since it is not a scored event.

#### **Exhibition Units:**

- \$75.00 during season events with no refund for cancellation
- \$175.00 during Championships with no refund for cancellation

### Plus Pass includes (limited to 1 unit per plus pass per event):

- Regular season: 7 additional passes; this is optional and must be purchased at time of registration. (\$42.00 per event)
- Championships: 7 additional passes; this is optional and must be purchased at time of registration. (\$105.00 per event)

<sup>\*</sup>No refunds will be given after the first Preview (Eval) Day of the season.